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Action Requested

Background

Discussion

Recommendation

Attachments

Ratification by the Board of Education of Accounts Payable Warrants -
i.e., 440 Accounts Payable Consolidated Checks printed - Fiscal Year
2018-2019, in the cumulative Amount of $17,340,562.52 from August 1,
2018 through August 31, 2018, as reflected in Exhibit 1.

None Indicated

In compliance to Operational Expectation No. 8 - Financial Administra-
tion, Line Item No. 3 and No. 4, attached herein is an internal Summary
of Accounts Payable Warrants to accompany the monthly cash
reconciliation and cash flow financial report for all funds.

Ratification by the Board of Education of Accounts Payable Warrants -
i.e., 440 Accounts Payable Consolidated Checks printed - Fiscal Year
2018-2019, in the cumulative Amount of $17,340,562.52 from August 1,
2018 th rough August 31, 2018, as reflected in Exhibit 1.

Exhibit 1: Summary of Accounts Payable Warrants -Fiscal Year 2018-2019
- As of August 31, 2018
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Oakland Unified School District
Summary of Accounts Payable Warrants

August 1 -31 2018

Fund
010
110
120
130
210
350
670
760

Description
General Fund
Adult Education Fund
Child Development Fund
Cafeteria Fund
Building Fund
County School Facilities Fund
Self Insurance Fund
Payroll Trust
Total Number of Checks

Check Count Amounts
315 $ 6,858,492.65
2 $ 3,535.00
8 3 17,192.43
1 $ 3,484.58
72 $ 6,024,707.53
3 $ 12,556.80
37 $ 4,388,206.82
2 $ 32,386.71
440 $ 17,340,562.52




